RKYRredlands

2017-2018 Transfer Agreement with

Fullerton College
Transfer Courses for Liberal Arts Foundation

WRITING ACROSS THE CURRICULUM (WA)

ENGL 100F  College Writing
Additional writing courses are required in residence at Redlands.

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (FL)
Two semesters college or higher
CHIN 102 F-204 F

FREN 102 F-204 F GERM 102 F-204 F
CREATIVE PROCESS (CP) ITAL 102 F-204 F JAPN 102 F
At least three semester credits PORT 102F SPAN 102 F-204 F

CIS 100 F Introduction to Personal Computers
ART 121F Three-Dimensional Design
ART  153F Ceramics: Beginning Handbuilding

HUMAN BEHAVIOR (HB)
At least three semester credits

ART  154F  Ceramics: Beginning Throwing ANTH 102 F Cultural Anthropology

ART  155F Intermediate Ceramics ANTH 103 F Introduction to Archaeology
ART 160F  Fundamentals of Sculpture PSY 101F General Psychology

ART 161F Advanced Sculpture PSY  139F Developmental Psychology: Life Cycle
ART  186F Beginning Life Drawing PSY  145F Child Psychology

ART  188F Watercolor Painting PSY  202F Research Methods in Psychology
ART 189F  Beginning Painting PSY  222F Abnormal Psychology

MUSA All applied MUSA courses SOC 101F Introduction to Sociology

MUS 101F  Music Fundamentals SOC  102F Social Problems

MUS 116 F  Music Appreciation SOC  230F Sociology of Gender

PHOT 100F  Basic Photography SOC  250F Sociology of Aging

PHOT 101F Introduction to Photography SOC  275F Marriage and Family

PHOT 103F Intermediate Photography HUMANITIES

COMM 100F  Public Speaking
THEA 100F Introduction to the Theatre
THEA 180F Beginning Principles of Acting

One course from each category

a) PHILOSOPHY (HP)
At least three semester credits

CROSS-CULTURAL STQDIES (CC) PHIL 100F Introduction to Philosophy

At least three semester credits PHIL 101F Introduction to Religious Studies
ANTH 102 F Cultural Anthropology PHIL 105F World Religion

ART 116 F  Art History: The Art of Mexico PHIL 135F Social and Political Philosophy
ART  212F Art History: The Art of Asia PHIL 160F Intro to Ethics

ETHS 141F  Chicano/Chicana History _ PHIL 200F Introduction to Christianity

ETHS 142F  The Chicano-a/Latino-a in Contemporary Society PHIL 201F History of Philosophy: Ancient and Medieval
GEOG 160F  Cultural Geography PHIL 202F History of Philosophy: Modern and
HIST 160F Asian Civilization | Contemporary

HIST  161F  Asian Civilization Il - PHIL 225F The American Religious Experience
HIST 165F  Introduction to the Middle East POSC 120F Introduction to Political Theory

PHIL 105F World Religions
SOC 277F Sociology of Religion

b) HISTORY (HH)
At least three semester credits

DOMINANCE AND DIFFERENCE (DD) ART 112 F Art History: Ancient and Medieval
At least three semester credits ART 113 F Art History: Renaissance to Modern
ENGL 249F Survey of Chicano/a Literature ART 114 F Art History: Impressionism to Present
ENGL 251F  Survey of Native American Literature ETHS 130 F-131F African -American History I-11
ETHS 101F  American Ethnic Studies ETHS 141F Chicano/a History

ETHS 118F Introduction to Bilingual Cross-culturalism HIST 110F Western Civilization |

ETHS 129F Introduction to African American Studies HIST 112 F-113 F World Civilizations I-11

ETHS 130F  African-American History | HIST  127F Survey of American History

ETHS 131F African-American History Il HIST 151 F-152 F Survey of British History I-I1
ETHS 140F Introduction to Chicano/Chicana Studies HIST 160F Asian Civilization |

ETHS 141F Chicana/Chicano History HIST 165F Introduction to the Middle East

ETHS 160F History of the Native Americans

ETHS 170F Introduction to Asian Pacific American Studies
HIST 270F  Women in United States History

SoC 225 F Sociology of Women

HIST 170 F-171 F History of the United States I-11
HIST 190 F-191 F History of the Americas I-11
MUS 120F Survey of Music History
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c) LITERATURE (HL)
At least three semester credits

102 F
203 F
204 F
207 F
211F
212 F
214 F
221F
222 F
224 F

225F

234 F
245F
246 F
248 F
249 F
205F
206 F

Introduction to Literature

Introduction to Dramatic Literature
Introduction to Poetry

The Short Story

British Literature to 1800

British Literature since 1800
Contemporary Literature

American Literature to the Civil War
Literature from the Civil War to the Present
World Literature Through the Early Modern
Period

World Literature Since the Early Modern
Period

Introduction to Shakespeare

The Bible as Literature

The Novel

Science Fiction

Survey of Chicano/a Literature

Introduction to Spanish Literature
Introduction to Latin-American Literature

MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE
Complete three courses: 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A,B, or C

a) NATURAL SCIENCE with lab (MS1)
101 F -101L F Biological Anthropology/Biological

ANTH

ANAT
ANAT
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
ENVS
ESC
ESC
ESC
GEOG
MICR
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS

PHYS

231 F
240 F
101F

Anthropology Lab
General Human Anatomy
Human Physiology
General Biology

102 F-102L F Human Biology

222 F
268 F
272 F
274 F
100 F
101 F
107 F
111AF
211AF
105 F

Marine Biology

General Botany

Cell and Molecular Biology
General Ecology

Chemistry for Daily Life
Introduction to Chemistry
Preparation for General Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry |
Environmental Biology

100 F-100L F Physical Geology

116 F-116L F  Astronomy

130 F-130L F Introduction to Oceanography
102 F-102L F  Physical Geography

262 F
130 F

General Microbiology
Elementary Physics

205 F-206 F  Physics for the Life Sciences I-11
210 F-211 F  Physics with Calculus for the

Life Science I-11

221 F-223 F  General Physics I-I11

b) MATHEMATICS (MS2)

MATH
MATH

MATH 151AF
MATH 151BF

100 F
130F

Liberal Arts Mathematics
Calculus for Business
Calculus |

Calculus 1l

c) NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER

SCIENCE (MS3)

ANTH
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
CHEM
CSCI
ENV
MATH

101F
100 F
102 F
108 F
103 F
123 F
105F
120 F

Biological Anthropology

Principles of Biology

Human Biology

Plants and People

Chemistry in a Changing World

Introduction to Programming Concepts in C++
Environmental Biology

Introductory Probability and Statistics

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER

SCIENCE (cont.)

MATH 203 F  Mathematics for Future Elementary School
Teachers

MATH 251AF Multivariable Calculus

MATH 251BF Linear Algebra and Differential Equations

STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)

At least three semester credits

ECON 101 F  Principles of Economics - Micro
ECON 102F  Principles of Economics - Macro
POSC 100F  American Government

POSC 215F  Comparative Politics

Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the
Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are
found in the current University of Redlands online catalog under
“Graduation Requirements”.

***Honors offerings of courses on this agreement will be
accepted***

For further information, please contact:

Office of Admissions/Office of Student Financial Services
800-455-5064

Office of the Registrar
909-748-8019

UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS
1200 E. COLTON AVE.
REDLANDS, CA 92373

www.redlands.edu

College of Arts and Sciences transfer
candidates must have completed a minimum
of 24 semester credits (or its equivalent) of
transferable college work. Only grades of C
(2.0) or higher will transfer. Courses taken
for the Liberal Arts Foundation must be
taken for a grade. Admission for students
with less than 24 credits is based on
first-year standards.

*Based on 2016-2017 Fullerton College Catalog.


http://www.redlands.edu/
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