

Fullerton College

Transfer Courses for Liberal Arts Foundation

ENGL 100 F College Writing

Additional writing courses are required in residence at Redlands.

CREATIVE PROCESS (CP)

At least	three	semester	credits

CIS	100 F	Introduction to Personal Computer
ART	121 F	Three-Dimensional Design
ART	153 F	Ceramics: Beginning Handbuilding
ART	154 F	Ceramics: Beginning Throwing
ART	155 F	Intermediate Ceramics
ART	160 F	Fundamentals of Sculpture
ART	161 F	Advanced Sculpture
ART	186 F	Beginning Life Drawing
ART	188 F	Watercolor Painting
ART	189 F	Beginning Painting
MUSA		All applied MUSA courses
MUS	101 F	Music Fundamentals
MUS	116 F	Music Appreciation
PHOT	100 F	Basic Photography
PHOT	101 F	Introduction to Photography
PHOT	103 F	Intermediate Photography
COMM	100 F	Public Speaking
THEA	100 F	Introduction to the Theatre
THEA	180 F	Beginning Principles of Acting

CROSS-CULTURAL STUDIES (CC)

At loost	throo	semester	aradita
At least	inree	semester	creaits

ANTH	102 F	Cultural Anthropology
ART	116 F	Art History: The Art of Mexico
ART	212 F	Art History: The Art of Asia
ETHS	141 F	Chicano/Chicana History
ETHS	142 F	The Chicano-a/Latino-a in Contemporary Society
GEOG	160 F	Cultural Geography
HIST	160 F	Asian Civilization I
HIST	161 F	Asian Civilization II
HIST	165 F	Introduction to the Middle East
PHIL	105 F	World Religions
SOC	277 F	Sociology of Religion

DOMINANCE AND DIFFERENCE (DD)

-	The reast times believed creates		
E	ENGL	249 F	Survey of Chicano/a Literature
E	ENGL	251 F	Survey of Native American Literature
E	ETHS	101 F	American Ethnic Studies
E	ETHS	118 F	Introduction to Bilingual Cross-culturalism
E	ETHS	129 F	Introduction to African American Studies
E	ETHS	130 F	African-American History I
E	ETHS	131 F	African-American History II
Ε	ETHS	140 F	Introduction to Chicano/Chicana Studies
E	ETHS	141 F	Chicana/Chicano History
Ε	ETHS	160 F	History of the Native Americans
Ε	ETHS	170 F	Introduction to Asian Pacific American Studies
ŀ	HIST	270 F	Women in United States History
S	SOC	225 F	Sociology of Women

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (FL)

Two semesters college or higher

CHIN 102 F-204 F

FREN	102 F-204 F	GERM	102 F-204 F
ITAL	102 F-204 F	JAPN	102 F
PORT	102 F	SPAN	102 F-204 F

HUMAN BEHAVIOR (HB)

$\Delta + 1$	Aget	throo	semester	credite
AII	least.	mee	semester	creams

ANTH	102 F	Cultural Anthropology
ANTH	103 F	Introduction to Archaeology
PSY	101 F	General Psychology
PSY	139 F	Developmental Psychology: Life Cycle
PSY	145 F	Child Psychology
PSY	202 F	Research Methods in Psychology
PSY	222 F	Abnormal Psychology
SOC	101 F	Introduction to Sociology
SOC	102 F	Social Problems
SOC	230 F	Sociology of Gender
SOC	250 F	Sociology of Aging
SOC	275 F	Marriage and Family

HUMANITIES

One course from each category

a) PHILOSOPHY (HP) At least three same

At least three semester credits				
PHIL	100 F	Introduction to Philosophy		
PHIL	101 F	Introduction to Religious Studies		
PHIL	105 F	World Religion		
PHIL	135 F	Social and Political Philosophy		
PHIL	160 F	Intro to Ethics		
PHIL	200 F	Introduction to Christianity		
PHIL	201 F	History of Philosophy: Ancient and Medieval		
PHIL	202 F	History of Philosophy: Modern and		
		Contemporary		
PHIL	225 F	The American Religious Experience		
POSC	120 F	Introduction to Political Theory		
	b) HISTORY (HH)			

At least three semester credits

		The Install the In
ART	113 F	Art History: Renaissance to Modern
ART	114 F	Art History: Impressionism to Present
ETHS	130 F-131 F	African -American History I-II
ETHS	141 F	Chicano/a History
HIST	110 F	Western Civilization I
HIST	112 F-113 F	World Civilizations I-II
HIST	127 F	Survey of American History
HIST	151 F-152 F	Survey of British History I-II
HIST	160 F	Asian Civilization I
HIST	165 F	Introduction to the Middle East
HIST	170 F-171 F	History of the United States I-II
HIST	190 F-191 F	History of the Americas I-II
MUS	120 F	Survey of Music History

ART 112 F Art History: Ancient and Medieval

c) LITERATURE (HL)

At least three semester credits		
ENGL	102 F	Introduction to Literature
ENGL	203 F	Introduction to Dramatic Literature
ENGL	204 F	Introduction to Poetry
ENGL	207 F	The Short Story
ENGL	211 F	British Literature to 1800
ENGL	212 F	British Literature since 1800
ENGL	214 F	Contemporary Literature
ENGL	221 F	American Literature to the Civil War
ENGL	222 F	Literature from the Civil War to the Present
ENGL	224 F	World Literature Through the Early Modern
		Period
ENGL	225 F	World Literature Since the Early Modern
		Period
ENGL	234 F	Introduction to Shakespeare
ENGL	245 F	The Bible as Literature
ENGL	246 F	The Novel
ENGL	248 F	Science Fiction
ENGL	249 F	Survey of Chicano/a Literature
SPAN	205 F	Introduction to Spanish Literature
SPAN	206 F	Introduction to Latin-American Literature

MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE

Complete three courses: 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A,B, or C

a) NATURAL SCIENCE with lab (MS1)

a) NATURAL SCIENCE WITH IAD (MIST)		
ANTH	101 F -101L F	Biological Anthropology/Biological
		Anthropology Lab
ANAT	231 F	General Human Anatomy
ANAT	240 F	Human Physiology
BIOL	101 F	General Biology
BIOL	102 F-102L F	Human Biology
BIOL	222 F	Marine Biology
BIOL	268 F	General Botany
BIOL	272 F	Cell and Molecular Biology
BIOL	274 F	General Ecology
CHEM	100 F	Chemistry for Daily Life
CHEM	101 F	Introduction to Chemistry
CHEM	107 F	Preparation for General Chemistry
CHEM	111A F	General Chemistry I
CHEM	211A F	Organic Chemistry I
ENVS	105 F	Environmental Biology
ESC	100 F-100L F	Physical Geology
ESC	116 F-116L F	Astronomy
ESC	130 F-130L F	Introduction to Oceanography
GEOG	102 F-102L F	Physical Geography
MICR	262 F	General Microbiology
PHYS	130 F	Elementary Physics
PHYS	205 F-206 F	Physics for the Life Sciences I-II
PHYS	210 F-211 F	Physics with Calculus for the
		Life Science I-II
PHYS	221 F-223 F	General Physics I-III

b) MATHEMATICS (MS2)

MATH	100 F	Liberal Arts Mathematics
MATH	130 F	Calculus for Business
MATH	151A F	Calculus I
MATH	151B F	Calculus II

c) NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER SCIENCE (MS3)

ANTH	101 F	Biological Anthropology
BIOL	100 F	Principles of Biology
BIOL	102 F	Human Biology
BIOL	108 F	Plants and People
CHEM	103 F	Chemistry in a Changing World
CSCI	123 F	Introduction to Programming Concepts in C++
ENV	105 F	Environmental Biology
MATH	120 F	Introductory Probability and Statistics

NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER

SCIENCE (cont.)		
MATH	203 F	Mathematics for Future Elementary School

Teachers
MATH 251A F Multivariable Calculus

MATH 251B F Linear Algebra and Differential Equations

STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)

At least three semester credits

ECON ECON	101 F 102 F	Principles of Economics - Micro Principles of Economics - Macro
POSC	100 F	American Government
POSC	215 F	Comparative Politics

Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are found in the current University of Redlands online catalog under "Graduation Requirements".

Honors offerings of courses on this agreement will be accepted

For further information, please contact:

Office of Admissions/Office of Student Financial Services 800-455-5064

Office of the Registrar 909-748-8019

UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS 1200 E. COLTON AVE. REDLANDS, CA 92373 www.redlands.edu

College of Arts and Sciences transfer candidates must have completed a minimum of 24 semester credits (or its equivalent) of transferable college work. Only grades of C (2.0) or higher will transfer. Courses taken for the Liberal Arts Foundation must be taken for a grade. Admission for students with less than 24 credits is based on first-year standards.

*Based on 2016-2017 Fullerton College Catalog.